CITY OF DEEER PARK

Change Order No. 1

Year 6 SSO Program
1/18/2017

Brief Description of Changes:

This Change Order is for additional footage of 8" and 12" concrete pipe that was found during construction to be in poor
condition with delaminated liner that was installed in 2001. This liner has collapsed in sections of the pipe blocking
flow. The liner will be removed and the pipe rehabilitated with new HDPE pipe.

Add or Delete Items:

Item Description Unit Quantity Unit Price Total
CO1 |See attached unit price breakdown UP 1 7413251 $ 74,132.51
Total $ 74,132.51

Contract Summary:

Original Contract Price $ 710,983.86
Previous Change Orders $ -
This Change Order 3 74,132.51
Revised Contract Price $ 785,116.37
Original Contract Duration - Calendar Days 180
Previous Time Extensions

This Change Order

Revised Contract Duration - Calendar Days 180

Contractor Date Assistant Director of Engineering Date




FUQUAY

FUQUAY, INC.

Board

Cooperative Purchasing

P. O. Box 310946, New Braunfels, TX 78131

Phone (830) 606-1882 Fax (830) 606-1885

FUQUAY, INC.
Name of Project: Pipe Burst SSO Year 6 Project
CHANGE ORDER 1
Date: December 31, 2016
i . Original C.0. FINAL .. . |Change Order
Item Description Unit Qry ary ary Unit Price it
Burst existing 6" or 8" to 8" IPS SDR 19 ( 0'-
16100 8" deep) LF 10950 607 11557 37.00 22,459.00
New manhole frame and cover, incld. WW
17112 Access Chamber EA 11 -3 8 1,700.00 -5,100.00
20109 External reconnect ( 0'- 8' deep) EA 270 -19 251 440.00 -8,360.00
20111 Extra length service over 5' long LF 150 -133 17 25.00 -3,325.00
29366 Remove Miscellaneous Concrete SF 225 -125.01 99.99 5.00 -625.05
Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement - Type D (2"
29368 Compacted Depth) SY 40 -40 0 49.00 -1,960.00
29369 Repair/Rehab 10" Flex base SY 40 -40 0 40.00 -1,600.00
Portland Cement Concrete Driveway, 6"
29375 thickness SY 25 -13.89 11.11 80.00 -1,111.20
Manhole Rehabilitation - Cementitious
17116 (CRM) only -- 1 inch thickness SF 3166 -3166 0 8.00 -25,328.00
Burst existing 10" or 12" to 12" IPS SDR 19 (
16104 0'- 8' deep ) LF 0 366 366 70.00 25,620.00
20112 Access Pit (0'-8' deep) EA 0 2 2 2,980.00 5,960.00
Potholing for Nearby Utility Location (0'-8'
20114 deep) EA 0 2 2 695.00 1,390.00
29157 RC PIPE (CL 111)(24 IN) LF 0 100 100 69.00 6,900.00
29171 Trench Safety- Stormwater LF 0 20 20 2.50 50.00
29365 Remove Sidewalks & Driveways SF 0 160 160 2.60 416.00
Portland Cement Concrete Driveway -
29376 Commercial, 8" thickness Sy 0 18 18 90.00 1,620.00
Travel and Mobilization- Excavator or
29412 Backhoe Crew from New Braunfels, TX MILE 0 194 194 20.00 3,880.00
20124 Excavation, Dirt cy 0 68.08 68.08 79.50 5,412.36
Travel and Mobilization- Excavator or
20127 Backhoe Crew from New Braunfels, TX MILE 0 194 194 21.80 4,229.20
26119 St. Augustine Sodding SY 0 300 300 20.00 6,000.00
29364 Remove Concrete Curb LF 0 78 78 7.90 616.20
29366 Remove Miscellaneous Concrete SF 0 534 534 5.10 2,723.40
Hot Mix Asphaltic Pavement - Type D (2"
29368 Compacted Depth) sy 0 238 238 49.75 11,840.50
29369 Repair/Rehab 10" Flex base 5% 0 238 238 39.95 9,508.10
Concrete Curb, Gutter, and Concrete Curb
29372 and Gutter LF 0 78 78 29.75 2,320.50
Portland Cement Concrete Driveway, 6"
29375 thickness sy 0 42 42 79.50 3,339.00
29403 Backhoe and Operator (4 hour minimum) HR 0 35 35 84.50 2,957.50
Sanitary Sewer Manhole, 48" Diameter (0'-
29122 6') EA 0 1 1 3,510.00 3,510.00
17112 New manhole frame and cover EA 0 1 1 790.00 790.00

$74,132.51




